Shelby County Board of Education

5017 Issued Date: 06/30/15

COMPARABILITY OF SERVICES

I. PURPOSE

To ensure district compliance with federal law regarding comparability of services provided by State and local funds.

II. SCOPE

This policy applies to all schools within Shelby County Schools.

III. POLICY STATEMENT

In compliance with federal law, the Shelby County Board of Education is committed to using State and local funds to provide comparable services to all schools. Therefore, it is the policy of the Shelby County Board of Education to 1) ensure equivalence among schools in teachers, administrators and other staff by annually establishing and implementing a staffing formula for schools; and 2) ensure equivalence among schools in the provision of curriculum materials and instructional supplies. To this end, State and local funds will be utilized to provide comparable services to all schools based on the number of students served by each school.

IV. RESPONSIBILITY

A. The Superintendent is responsible for ensuring that this policy is implemented.

Legal References:

Cross References:

1. 20 U.S.C.A. § 6321

1. 7009 Family Engagement